23 December 2024

AJAX RESOURCES PLC

("Ajax" or the "Company")

Director Dealing

Ajax [LSE: AJAX], the UK listed special purpose acquisition company with a focus on natural resources, is pleased to announce that its Executive Director, Richard Heywood, has purchased a further 458,830 ordinary shares of 1 pence each in the capital of the Company ("**Ordinary Shares**"). Following these purchases, Mr Heywood holds a total of 927,207 Ordinary Shares, equivalent to 1.98% of the issued Ordinary Shares.

- ENDS -

Further Information:

Ajax Resources Plc	Tel: + 44 (0) 208 146 6345	
Ippolito Cattaneo, Chief Executive Officer	info@ajaxresources.com	
Allenby Capital Limited (Financial Adviser)	Tel: +44 (0) 203 328 5656	
Nick Harriss / Dan Dearden-Williams	n.harriss@allenbycapital.com	
	d.dearden-williams@allenbycapital.com	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Richard Heywood			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	PDMR (Executive Director)			
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Ajax Resources PLC			
b)	LEI	213800JBHG3W43VMYU13			

4	Details of the tra of transaction; (i	ansaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Ordinary shares of 1p GB00BLNBD412				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of ordinary shares				
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 3.25p	Volume(s) 458,830			
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	N/A				
e)	Date of the transaction	20/12/2024				
f)	Place of the transaction	LSE				

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>ms@seg.com</u> or visit <u>www.ms.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

DSHFIFEDFLLFFIS